# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM632301

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the state of citizenship of assignee Trackstreet, Inc. from District of Columbia to Delaware previously recorded on Reel 007162 Frame 0509. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the ASSIGNEE'S ENTITY TYPE IS DELAWARE CORPORATION.
RESUBMIT DOCUMENT ID:	900594364

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
TrackStreet, LLC		02/05/2016	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	TrackStreet, Inc.	
Street Address:	9811 W. Charleston Blvd., Suite 2-776	
City:	Las Vegas	
State/Country:	NEVADA	
Postal Code:	stal Code: 89117	
Entity Type:	Type: Corporation: DELAWARE	

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	5082924	TRACKSTREET

## CORRESPONDENCE DATA

**Fax Number:** 9497254100

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 9497254000

**Email:** amina@stradlinglaw.com

Correspondent Name: Arnold V. Mina

Address Line 1: Stradling Yocca Carlson & Rauth, P.C.

Address Line 2: 660 Newport Center Drive, Suite 1600

Address Line 4: Newport Beach, CALIFORNIA 92660

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	105261-0007
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Arnold V. Mina
SIGNATURE:	/Arnold V. Mina/
DATE SIGNED:	03/16/2021

**Total Attachments: 3** 

TRADEMARK
REEL: 007222 FRAME: 0269

source=TrackStreet - Certificate of Conversion, 2016.02.05#page1.tif source=TrackStreet - Certificate of Conversion, 2016.02.05#page2.tif source=CoverSheet#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 007222 FRAME: 0270



Page 1

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND

CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION OF A DELAWARE

LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY UNDER THE NAME OF "TRACKSTREET LLC" TO A

DELAWARE CORPORATION, CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "TRACKSTREET LLC" TO

"TRACKSTREET, INC.", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE FIFTH DAY OF

FEBRUARY, A.D. 2016, AT 2:54 O'CLOCK P.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE KENT COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.

LANYS OF THE PARTY OF THE PARTY

5703311 8100V SR# 20160626266

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

J

Authentication: 201797258

Date: 02-08-16

TRADEMARK REEL: 007222 FRAME: 0271

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 02:54 PM 02/05/2016 FILED 02:54 PM 02/05/2016 SR 20160626266 - File Number 5703311

## CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION CONVERTING TRACKSTREET LLC,

(A Delaware Limited Liability Company)

TRACKSTREET, INC. (A Delaware Corporation)

Pursuant to Section 265 of the Delaware General Corporation Law, 8 Del. C. §§101 et seq. (the "DGCL")

THIS CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION is being filed for the purpose of converting TRACKSTREET LLC, a Delaware limited liability company (the "Converting Entity"), to a Delaware corporation to be named "TRACKSTREET, INC." (the "Corporation").

The undersigned, being an authorized person of the Converting Entity, does hereby certify as follows:

- DATE AND JURISDICTION OF FORMATION OF CONVERTING ENTITY. The date that TrackStreet LLC was first formed is March 4, 2015. The jurisdiction where TrackStreet LLC was first formed is Delaware.
- NAME AND TYPE OF CONVERTING ENTITY. The name of the Converting Entity immediately prior to filing this Certificate of Conversion is TRACKSTREET LLC. The Converting Entity was a Delaware limited liability company immediately prior to filing this Certificate of Conversion.
- NAME OF CONTINUING CORPORATION. The name of the Delaware corporation to which the Converting Entity is being converted and the name set forth in the Certificate of Incorporation of the Corporation filed in accordance with Section 265 of the DGCL is TRACKSTREET, INC.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned being duly authorized to sign on behalf of the Converting Entity, has duly executed this Certificate on the 4th day of February, 2016.

Indriw Schydlowsky
Andrew Schollowsky, Manager

S.\wp\MEP\Sticky Technologies Inc\TrackStreet LLC\Conversion\Certificate of Conversion-DE.doc

TRADEMARK REEL: 007222 FRAME: 0272

RECORDED: 02/01/2021